Box Micro Antideflagrante
Ex d IIC - Ex tb IIIC
Explosion Proof Limit Switch Box
CARATTERISTICHE
FEATURES
Specifiche tecNiche • TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
ATEX II 2 G Ex d IIC T6 Gb
ATEX II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T* Db

4 = cw, shaft key perp. to box
CRITERI D’ORDINAZIONE
ORDERING CODE
FILETTO
PRESSACAVO
THREAD
1 = ½” NPT
2 = M20x1.5
TIPO DI INDICATORE
INDICATOR TYPE
0 = STD, Open/Closed
       Giallo/Rosso
        Yellow/Red
1 = STD, Open/Closed
  Verde/Rosso
  Green/Red
2 = Freccia - Arrow
3 = T port
4 = L port
FINECORSA
SWITCHES
2 = Due �necorsa
 Two Switches
4 = Quattro �necorsa
 Four Switches
TIPO DI FINE CORSA
SWITCH TYPE
BE/MS  = 0 Omron D3V or CHERRY D45, SPDT, 250 VAC/3A; 30VDC/6A
   Contatti argentati / Silver Plated Contacts
  S Honeywell V7, SPDT, 0.1A 125VAC -  Contatti Dorati / Gold Plated Contacts
BM/PS  = M  Stem 530 with HSR 834W, 240VAC/0.416A; 30VDC/3A
  Q Stem 530 with HSR 933W, 240VAC/0.416A; 30VDC/3A (per Bassa Temp / for Low Temp)
BS/IS  = A   IFM NS5002 EExia Namur (7.5-30 VDC) - 2 Fili NC / 2 Wires NC
  B   IFM IS5001 (10-36VDC) - 3 Fili PNP NO / 3 Wire PNP NO
  D   IFM IS5026  (5-36VDC, Programmable) - 2 Fili PNP o NPN / 2 Wires PNP or NPN
  E   IFM IS0003 AC/DC (20-140VAC/10-140VDC) - 2 Fili NO / 2 Wires NO
  F   P&F NJ2-V3-N EExia Namur (8.2VDC) - 2 Fili NC / 2 Wires NC
  G   P&F NBB2-V3-E2  (10-30VDC) - 3 Fili PNP NO / 3 Wires PNP
  H   P&F NBB3-V3-Z4 (5-60VDC) - 2 Fili NO / 2 Wires NO
  K   P&F NBB2-V3-E3 (10-30VDC) - 3 Fili PNP NC / 3 Wires PNP NC
  L   P&F NBB2-V3-E0  (10-30VDC) - 3 Fili NPN NO / 3 Wires NPN NO
  N   P&F NCB2-V3-N0 EExia Namur (8.2VDC) - 2 Fili NC / 2 Wires NC
STAFFA
BRACKET
5 = Namur 20, 80x30
3 = Namur 30, 80x30
 (standard)
6 = Sta�a Universale
 Universal Bracket
TEMPERATURA AMBIENTE
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
0 (blank) = Std -20°C / +60°C
4 = Low Temp -60°C / +60°C
re
v